
NEC Security Forms Ltd. / TECHSERVICES (North East) Ltd. 
NORTH of ENGLAND TARMAC RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP 2004

1 CHRISTMAS STAGES 7 WEETON CAMP STAGES
2 JACK FROST STAGES 8 DCC INGLISTON STAGES
3 CHARTERHALL STAGES 9 PENDRAGON STAGES
4 B52 STAGES 10 LINDISFARNE STAGES  CANCELLED
5 PROFLEX STAGES 11 HALL TROPHY STAGES
6 TYNESIDE STAGES  CANCELLED 12 CHEVIOT NATIONAL  CANCELLED

Pos    Name              Club            Car        1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11  Total

DRIVERS - OVERALL
1 Barry Lindsay     Spadeadam      P106           12 13 13 0 0 0 15 15 0 0 15 83
2 Garry Johnson     Whickham       Corsa Maxi     3 2 7 11 0 0 9 12 11 0 12 65 *
3 William Harkness  Northallerton  P106           2 0 12 13 0 0 0 13 10 0 14 64
4 Geoff Harkness    Spadeadam      Corsa          10 9 0 0 0 0 14 14 0 0 0 47
5 Keith Davison     Northallerton  Darrian T90    13 11 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 39
6 Gordon Winning    Alnwick        Escort Mk2     9 0 0 14 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 38
7 Alistair Hutchinson Northallerton  Clio Sport     11 1 0 0 14 0 0 0 12 0 0 38
8 Mark Thompson     Whickham       P206 GTi       0 10 0 0 10 0 0 0 14 0 0 34
9 David Jones       Northallerton  Escort Cos     0 12 10 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 34

10 Sean Young        Whickham       Nova           1 1 4 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 13 32
11 John Bogie        Whickham       6R4            15 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29
12 Kevin Garthwaite  Whickham       Escort Cos     0 0 11 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 24
13 Jim Kirwin        Stockton       Corolla        1 0 3 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 11 23
14 Peter Lawson      Whickham       Escort Mk2     1 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 9 0 0 20
15 Terry Clarke      Whickham       Escort G3      6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 0 19
16 Gordon Coxon      Whickham       Sunbeam        1 1 5 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 18
17 Stephen Broadhead Darlington     Saab 900       0 8 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17
18 Andy Fenwick      Hexham         Evo 6          0 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15
19 John Stone        Tynemouth      Metro 6R4      0 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15
20 Barry Renwick     Tynemouth      Impreza        0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 15
21 Dave Seed         Durham         Escort G4      0 3 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 15
22 Paul Swan         Stockton       Escort Mk2     0 6 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 15
23 Bob Dennis        Whickham       Impreza        14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14
24 M Glendinning     Hexham         Impreza        0 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14
25 Garry Salmon      Tynemouth      Nova           5 1 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14
26 Brian Pringle     Dunfermline    P106           1 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13
27 Mike Curry        Dunfermline    P205Gti        0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 11
28 Gary Hails        Tynemouth      Astra          4 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11
29 Bob Skeoch        Whickham       Impreza        8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
30 David Stockton    Tynemouth      Impreza        7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
31 Geoff Moffitt     Northallerton  Avenger        0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
32 Jimmy Knox        Whickham       Sierra Cos     0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
33 Peter Gibson      Whickham       P205 Rallye    0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
34 Gordon Dundee     Durham         Swift          0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
35 Mark Woods        Whickham       Celica GT4     1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
36 Peter Crawford    Hexham         Metro Gti      0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

  = Stu Simpson       Northallerton  Escort Cos     1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
  = Steven Davies     Tynemouth      P205 GTi       1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1



NEC Security Forms Ltd. / TECHSERVICES (North East) Ltd. 
NORTH of ENGLAND TARMAC RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP 2004

CO-DRIVERS - OVERALL
1 Michael Lindsay   Spadeadam                     13 13 13 0 0 0 15 15 0 0 15 84
2 Philip Bond       Whickham                      0 5 8 12 0 0 10 11 12 0 12 70
3 Ian Crosbie       Northallerton                 3 0 12 13 0 0 0 13 11 0 14 66
4 Nigel Harkness    Spadeadam                     11 10 0 0 0 0 14 14 0 0 0 49
5 StJohn Dykes      Northallerton                 12 4 0 0 14 0 0 0 13 0 0 43
6 Robin Laird       Alnwick                       10 0 0 14 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 39
7 Giles Dykes       Whickham                      0 11 0 0 10 0 0 0 15 0 0 36
8 Gary Young        Whickham                      2 2 6 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 13 36
9 David Paterson    Whickham                      15 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29

10 Ian Jackson       Northallerton                 0 12 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27
11 Paul Hughes       Whickham                      4 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 10 0 0 26
12 Martyn Calkin     Durham                        1 0 5 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 11 26
13 Steve Nesworthy   Whickham                      0 0 11 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 24
14 David Cox         Tynemouth                     0 0 10 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 22
15 Phillip Harrison  Whickham                      7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 21
16 Steven McClarence Whickham                      1 1 7 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 20
17 Michael Morpeth   Durham                        0 6 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 18
18 Jon Taylor-Smith  Darlington                    0 9 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18
19 Lee Carter        Tynemouth                     0 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15
20 Lee Tindall       Hexham                        0 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15
21 Ron Roughead      Whickham                      14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14
22 Fiona Gourlay     Border Ecosse                 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 14
23 Andrew Roughead   Whickham                      0 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14
24 Michael Davison   Tynemouth                     5 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13
25 Lindsay Talbot    Dunfermline                   0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 11
26 Shaun Skeoch      Whickham                      9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
27 Chris Purvis      Tynemouth                     8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
28 Kevin Thorburn    Northallerton                 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
29 Chris Dodds       Whickham                      0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
30 Steve Dargan      Tynemouth                     6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
31 Karl Brennan      Whickham                      1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
32 Keith Fisher      Whickham                      1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
33 William Duggins   Hexham                        0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

DRIVERS - CLASS 1 - UPTO 1400cc
1 Garry Johnson     Whickham       Corsa Maxi     8 4 8 8 0 0 6 8 8 0 6 52 *
2 Sean Young        Whickham       Nova           6 3 6 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 8 31
3 Peter Gibson      Whickham       P205 Rallye    0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
4 Gordon Dundee     Durham         Swift          0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
5 Peter Crawford    Hexham         Metro Gti      0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

CO-DRIVERS - CLASS 1 - UPTO 1400cc
1 Philip Bond       Whickham                      0 6 8 8 0 0 6 8 8 0 6 50
2 Gary Young        Whickham                      6 4 6 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 8 32
3 Paul Hughes       Whickham                      8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
4 Chris Dodds       Whickham                      0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
5 William Duggins   Hexham                        0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

DRIVERS - CLASS 2 - 1401 TO 1600cc
1 Barry Lindsay     Spadeadam      P106           8 8 8 0 0 0 8 8 0 0 8 48
2 William Harkness  Northallerton  P106           3 0 6 8 0 0 0 4 8 0 6 35
3 Geoff Harkness    Spadeadam      Corsa          6 6 0 0 0 0 6 6 0 0 0 24
4 Jim Kirwin        Stockton       Corolla        1 0 2 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 4 13
5 Dave Seed         Durham         Escort G4      0 4 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
6 Gordon Coxon      Whickham       Sunbeam        1 3 3 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 11
7 Garry Salmon      Tynemouth      Nova           4 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
8 Brian Pringle     Dunfermline    P106           1 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
9 Steven Davies     Tynemouth      P205 GTi       2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2



NEC Security Forms Ltd. / TECHSERVICES (North East) Ltd. 
NORTH of ENGLAND TARMAC RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP 2004

CO-DRIVERS - CLASS 2 - 1401 TO 1600cc
1 Michael Lindsay   Spadeadam                     8 8 8 0 0 0 8 8 0 0 8 48
2 Ian Crosbie       Northallerton                 3 0 6 8 0 0 0 4 8 0 6 35
3 Nigel Harkness    Spadeadam                     6 6 0 0 0 0 6 6 0 0 0 24
4 Martyn Calkin     Durham                        1 0 3 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 4 14
5 Steven McClarence Whickham                      2 3 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 13
6 Michael Morpeth   Durham                        0 4 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
7 Steve Dargan      Tynemouth                     4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
8 Fiona Gourlay     Border Ecosse                 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 5

DRIVERS - CLASS 3 - 1601 TO 2000cc
1 Keith Davison     Northallerton  Darrian T90    8 8 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24
2 Alistair Hutchinson Northallerton  Clio Sport     6 2 0 0 8 0 0 0 6 0 0 22
3 Mark Thompson     Whickham       P206 GTi       0 6 0 0 4 0 0 0 8 0 0 18
4 Gary Hails        Tynemouth      Astra          4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
5 Mike Curry        Dunfermline    P205Gti        0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
6 Paul Swan         Stockton       Escort Mk2     0 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
7 Geoff Moffitt     Northallerton  Avenger        0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

CO-DRIVERS - CLASS 3 - 1601 TO 2000cc
1 StJohn Dykes      Northallerton                 8 3 0 0 8 0 0 0 6 0 0 25
2 Giles Dykes       Whickham                      0 6 0 0 4 0 0 0 8 0 0 18
3 Ian Jackson       Northallerton                 0 8 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16
4 Michael Davison   Tynemouth                     6 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
5 Paul Hughes       Whickham                      0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 8
6 Lindsay Talbot    Dunfermline                   0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
7 Kevin Thorburn    Northallerton                 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

DRIVERS - CLASS 4 - 2001 TO 2400cc
1 Gordon Winning    Alnwick        Escort Mk2     8 0 0 8 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 24
2 Peter Lawson      Whickham       Escort Mk2     6 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 8 0 0 22

CO-DRIVERS - CLASS 4 - 2001 TO 2400cc
1 Robin Laird       Alnwick                       8 0 0 8 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 24
2 Paul Hughes       Whickham                      0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 8
3 Keith Fisher      Whickham                      6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

DRIVERS - CLASS 5 - OVER 2400cc
1 David Jones       Northallerton  Escort Cos     0 4 3 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 15
2 John Bogie        Whickham       6R4            8 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14
3 Kevin Garthwaite  Whickham       Escort Cos     0 0 4 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
4 John Stone        Tynemouth      Metro 6R4      0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
5 Andy Fenwick      Hexham         Evo 6          0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
6 Barry Renwick     Tynemouth      Impreza        0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 8
7 Terry Clarke      Whickham       Escort G3      2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 8
8 Bob Dennis        Whickham       Impreza        6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
9 M Glendinning     Hexham         Impreza        0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

10 Stephen Broadhead Darlington     Saab 900       0 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
11 Bob Skeoch        Whickham       Impreza        4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
12 David Stockton    Tynemouth      Impreza        3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
13 Mark Woods        Whickham       Celica GT4     1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
14 Stu Simpson       Northallerton  Escort Cos     1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
15 Jimmy Knox        Whickham       Sierra Cos     0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
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CO-DRIVERS - CLASS 5 - OVER 2400cc
1 David Paterson    Whickham                      8 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14
2 Steve Nesworthy   Whickham                      0 0 4 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
3 David Cox         Tynemouth                     0 0 3 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 11
4 Phillip Harrison  Whickham                      2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 10
5 Lee Carter        Tynemouth                     0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
6 Lee Tindall       Hexham                        0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
7 Ron Roughead      Whickham                      6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
8 Andrew Roughead   Whickham                      0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
9 Jon Taylor-Smith  Darlington                    0 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

10 Shaun Skeoch      Whickham                      4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
11 Karl Brennan      Whickham                      1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
12 Chris Purvis      Tynemouth                     3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

* = best 7 scores (drivers)  best 7 scores (co-drivers)

INTER-CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP
Whickham 587
Northallerton 327
Spadeadam 263
Tynemouth 128
Alnwick 77
Durham 63
Hexham 46
Stockton 38
Darlington 35
Dunfermline 35
Border Ecosse 14
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Visit the Championship Web Site - www.nerallychamp.co.uk

Championship Co-ordinator  
Colin Salkeld  Telephone 0191 492 1771 or E-mail colin@nerallychamp.co.uk


